

TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DOUGLAS, ELBERT, and LINCOLN COUNTIES STATE OF COLORADO

CHIEF JUDGE ORDER 2025-44

APPOINTING LORI GRIFFITH CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER FOR THE TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 14, 2025

Pursuant to the authority granted to chief judges of the judicial districts of the State of Colorado by Chief Justice Directive 95-01, "Authority and Responsibility of Chief Judges," the undersigned, in his capacity as Chief Judge, hereby appoints Lori Griffith Chief Probation Officer for the 23rd Judicial District, effective January 14, 2025. This appointment shall remain in effect until rescinded by further Order of the Court.

Dated this 14th day of January 2025.

BY THE COURT:

Ryan J. Stuart

Chief Judge, 23rd Judicial District

Ryan Street